Kiwanis is a global organization of

- -
KI wa n I S® volunteers dedicated to improving the world,
one child and one community at a time.
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EVENTS/ITEMS THAT NEED YOUR ATTENTION

PROPOSED BY-LAWS CHANGES

ARTICLE 4. OFFICERS AND DIRECTORS

4.1. The officers will be a President, immediate past President, president-eleet, Vice-President, Treasurer, and Secretary. The officers may also include
ene-erore vice-president(s} a Co-Treasurer, if so defined in club policy.

4.2. Officers' duties are as defined below and as may be additionally provided in club policy:

The president-eleet, immediate Past President, and Vice President {ifany}, have duties as usually pertain to the office or as may be assigned
by the President or Board.

ARTICLE 5. ELECTIONS AND VACANCIES

5.3. The president, immediate past president, president-elect, vice-president treasurer, secretary, and-vice-president{s}{ifany} will serve one-
year or two-year terms as provided in club policy, beginning October 1 of each year. Directors may serve up to three-year terms, as provided in club
policy, with each term beginning October 1 after election.

5.4. Vacancies will be filled as follows: President: by the president-elect-Vice-President, immediate past president, ervicepresident{if-any};
as provided in club policy.

ARTICLE 6. BOARD OF DIRECTORS

6.1. The club board of directors (referred to in these bylaws as “Board”) consists of the president, immediate past president, presidenteleet;
Vice-President, treasurer, secretary, vice-president{s}{if-any}, and all directors, and such other positions as may be required by the laws of local
jurisdiction.

CLUB POLICIES (“Kiwanis Club of Grand Junction” K02144)
Mandatory Club Policies

A. CLUBS DUES AND FEES
Currency USD

1. Annual dues amount:-360 _$536.00

2. New member enrollment fee amount:: Standard members arnd-KEG-members induction fee of $50-anrd-Business-Membersinductionfeeof
$250.00- The Club dues covers both Kiwanis International and District dues and fees.

3. Other amount(s), if any: Item: A

C. OFFICERS AND DIRECTORS

1. This club has: 1 office of Vice-President.
2. This club has: 7 directors
3. A vacancy in the office of president shall be filled by: president-eleet-Vice President

Optional Club Policies

1. This club meets: weekly as follows:
12:00 pm

2. Club satellite meeting (if any): kiwanis-Enterprise-Group-{KEG} TBD

m—)-Every Thursday at

PROPOSED DUES CHANGES
Dues decreased a few years ago by $40. We are operating partially from reserves.

Due to the $25 increase in dues to Kiwanis International, your Board is proposing to reinstate the $40. Annual Dues would
change from $320.00 to $360.00. This equates to a $3.33 increase per month.




FESTIVAL

SEFTEHBEH ITI'I'[ & IHTII 2024

Responsibilities of the Kiwanis Club of Grand Junction

1. Volunteer Support:
e Provide volunteers to help with selling beer tickets, checking 1Ds, and putting on
wristbands for patrons on Friday September 27 and Saturday, September 28.
2. Set Up and Signage:
¢ Assist in putting up fencing, banners and the required event signage for both
beer garden areas, including notices that no alcohol shall be brought past
designated points, ID check requirements, and other state-required signage for
the liquor license.
3. Committee Meeting Participation
¢ If possible, have a member of Kiwanis attend the monthly committee meetings
to stay in contact about beer garden plans.

Financial Agreement

The Chamber and Kiwanis agree to be partners in operating the Fruita Fall Festival beer garden.

Net proceeds from the beer garden, after covering all expenses (including beer, cups, liquor
license, additional security, fencing, etc.), will be split 60/40 between the Chamber and the
Kiwanis, with the Chamber receiving 60% and Kiwanis receiving 40%.

We literally just show up and make money!
The Chamber will do all the hard work for us!

We NEED volunteers! Let Stacey know if you can
work on Friday 5-10pm and/or Saturday 11a-10p.

Lots of Live Music to enjoy!




hat happened in AUGUST?

T [ ﬂ‘ B Colorado Mesa University Rodeo
’ | Coach Branden Edwards

Mesa County 29 Rd/I-70
Pete Baier, Mesa County

RAND JUNCTION

COLORADD

Reverent Rhythms
| Cameron Cunningham, Founder

o

Cameo Shooting Complex =
Walt Prouix, General Manager §



https://cmumavericks.com/sports/rodeo
https://www.mesacounty.us/news/commissioners/29-road-interchange-project-update
https://www.reverentrhythms.com/
https://cameosec.org/

Service Project at Food Bank of the Rockies!

'FOOD & BANK

- OF THE ROCKiIi
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OUR IMPACT WELCOME
1,664 Lbs of Food! || | ®Kiwanis
1,386 Meals!




THE GJ KIWANIS CLUB WAS ESTABLISHED IN 1937 AND HAS
BEEN AN ACTIVE MEMEBR OF OUR COMMUNITY EVER SINCE!

GENERAL INFO YOU NEED!
GJ Kiwanis Website
FACEBOOK
LINKED IN

Meeting Place Warehouse25sixty-five, 2565 American Way, GJ

Every Thursday Noon
Ron’s Bar 11:30

GJ K - Calendar Kiwanis Calendar

Want to post something on your SM but don’t know what?
Check this out: https://www.kiwanis.org/members/branding-
marketing/social-media-assets/

TEAM 5 - MARK RYAN mark@mvvetgj.com (970) 201-4600
FEBRUARY & SEPTEMBER

Russ Adsit russ@russelladsit.com

303
970
970

(303) 587-7441
(970) 270-1050
(970) 216-1707
(970) 260-8112
Bernie Haggerty thagge7165@aol.com (267) 625-6955
Tricia Hausenbauer Tricia.hausenbauer@gmail.com (970) 623-0826
(970)
(970)
(970)
(970)

*Larry Beckner larbeck65@gmail.com

Rita Crumpton rcrumpton@acsol.net

*Michelle Grabau mcgrabau@yahoo.com

970) 261-7245
970) 216-2607
970) 682-5230
970) 260-7209

Dave Myers logman777@msn.com

Beverly Troester beverlyt@hlic.com

Molly West millsmj79@gmail.com

LeAnn Zetmeir leannzetmeir@gmail.com



https://expresspros-my.sharepoint.com/personal/stacey_mascarenas_expresspros_com/Documents/Documents/Kiwanis/Newsletter/www.kiwanis-gj.org
http://www.facebook.com/GJKiwanis
http://www.linkedin.com/company/kiwanis-club-of-grand-junction
http://www.kiwanis-gj.org/Page/11890

Whose TEAM am | on?

Kiwa n i G 20232024 TEAMS

TEAM 1- ZACH REAMS  zreams@reamslaw.com ] (970) 261-5339
T ORERRSIARH I TEAM 3 - GORDON HARBERT gsharbert il 970-250-1574
Bob Burger rkb01@aol.com (970) 2163103 gsharbert@gmail.com
Jeannie Dunn jeanniedunn01@gmail.com (970) 250-1468 NOVEMBER & JULY
- - - Stewart Cruickshank stewartcruickshank&4 @gmail.com 970-260-1222
Stephanie Garcia-Hagen stephanie@mesabenefits.com (970) 640-2760 -
Darlene Hallmark darhallmark@gmail.com 970) 250-0985 Jeff Cyriacks kelsoweaver@msn.com 2702317839
g 1970) 250- Jennifer Cutts jeutts@mesadev.org 970- 260-2663
Jim Hargis jimhargis@comcast.net 303) 710-7848
,E I B, @ - 303) Jeff Franklin jeff.franklin@bankofcolorado.com 970-639-2426
John Hildebrand john@hildebrandholdings.com (970) 260-6822 - - -
- Debra Horwitz dhorwitz@hospicewco.com 970-683-7639
Kim Last klast@wisdirect.com (970) 241-0700 -
- Stacey Mascarenas staceybmascarenas@gmail.com 970-250-7525
Fred Nichols fredn@hlic.com (970) 254-8384 ‘ _
= = = = Jim Moore jbmooredds@aol.com 970-241-9586
Phil Roskowski phil@ssdplastic.com (970) 250-6769 - -
kT —r Gyahoocom 16701245 2168 Vic Pawley pawleywog74@gmail.com 970 518-4192
Rick Tuma vettman@ -
! Y John Schmidt john.schmidt@bankofcolorado.com 970 263-2001
Lee Young lee.young@iwmyoung.com (970) 242-1665 - - -
Robbie Turner RobT@BaldwinAssociatesCPA.com 561 707-1230
TEAM 2 — PAULA MATTIS pmattas@mesapartners.org | 970-250-8600
DECEMBER & JUNE
Michelle Berkley sisgolfhaire7 @gmail.com 970- 361-5288
Joe Breman Jeb561@z0l.com 970.261.4444 TEAM 4 — SCOTT HAYDUK scotthayduk@yahoo.com [ (970) 2437161
Cori Elam cori@asphaltgj.com 970-270-5054 JANUARY & AUGUST
Gene Garl gymralgene@gmail.com 318.726-9964 Erick Field. erick field@edwardjones.com __| (970) 8467945
Marsha Harbert mmarsha@ tworverstrust.com 5706281943 Andrea Haitz sellingGl@gmeail.com (970) 201-3578
Darrol Mattivi Imattivi@aol.com 970.242.0298 Bernie Haggerty thagge7165@aol.com (267) 625-6955
Mike Moran mjmoranheiden@yahoo.com 970-270-6162 Sue Kiser - susancklwr@g.mml.mm {970) 260-1523
Michael Potter mpotter@fciol.com 970-210-0019 Tom Lacroix trlacroix@gmail.com (970) 2454601
Michelle VanLondersele- fluffyvg@bresnan.net 970-985-0271 Justin Menge Justinmenge @alpinebank.com (570) 6400383
Green Samantha Morgan s.morgan@caprockacademy.org | (970) 773-0021
*Trent Wuster trent.wuster@d51schools.org 970-858-0724 Kevin Price kevin.price@Ipl.com (970) 201-6533
Alice Young ayoung@coloradotitleservices.com 970-261-2661 Lynn Thompson lynn@gjangelos.com (970) 250-0815
Alan Watkins alan@gmcpas.com (970) 210-2568

Kiwa n i G 20232024 TEAMS

TEAM 5- MARK RYAN | mark@mvvetgj.com | (970) 2014600
FEBRUARY & SEPTEMBER
Russ Adsit russ@russelladsit.com (303) 587-7441
*Larry Beckner larbeck65@gmail.com (970) 270-1050
Rita Crumpton rcrumpton@acsol.net (970) 216-1707
*Michelle Grabau megrabau@yahoo.com (970) 260-8112
Bernie Haggerty Thagge/ 165@aol.com (267) 6256955 N R BT S e o] [ (970) 8122731
Tricia Hausenbauer Tricia.hausenbauer@gmail.com (970) 623-0826 MARCH & OCTOBER
Dave Myers Togman777@msncom (970) 2617245 Nina Andsr‘mn nma,snrj@rsnn@sxpm“pmi com (970) 234-1673
Beverly Troester beverlyt@hlic.com (970) 216-2607 Amy Baldwin rockyrllc@gmail.com 970) 7730585
WMoy West ilsmi7o@gmat.com (970) 6825230 Sharon Chamberlain tyediedsoul@yahoo.com (970) 640-2812
LeAnn Zetmeir leannzetmeir@gmail.com (970) 260-7209 Jeff Gumone Jeff_g@apartsplus.com 970) 261-2465
Tim Haggerty info@timothyhaggerty.com (610) 737-0496
Jill Hilty jhilty@pcpgj.com (970) 361-2688
Nathan Rhodes nrhodes@timberlinebank.com (970) 210-8133
Chris McGlabe C.mcglade@yahoo.com (970) 640-3484
Heather Smith heather@amsealinc.com (970) 260-8675
Robin Stevens robin@petersonphc.com (970) 640-1386
TEAM 7 — CHRIS THOMPSON  chris@gmcpas.com | (970) 985-2219
MAY
Ed Baltzer ebaltzer@avantenvironmental.com (970) 260-8468
Mark Berkley berkleyauto@yahoo.com (970) 244-8484
Deanna Colaizzi deanna.colaizzi@sclhs.net (970) 298-2498
Scott Field Scott Field@fieldgeoservices.com (970) 270-4940
Toni Heiden-Moran toni@heidenhomes.com (970) 260-8664
Michael Kelly ysasci@aol.com (970) 242-3924
Carrie Konakis ckonakis@shelterinsurance.com (970) 623-0606
Seth Rockey snrockey@gmail.com (970) 270-8350
Shery! Violett sviolett@anbbank.com (970)261-3948




Past Presidents

NATHAN RHODES 2023
JOHN HILDEBRANDT 2022
TONI HEIDEN-MORAN 2021
ERICK FIELD 2020
CORI ELAM 2019
SUE KISER 2018
KEVIN PRICE 2017
STEWART CRUICKSHANK 2016
LYNN THOMPSON 2015
RITA CRUMPTON 2014
BEVERLY TROESTER 2013
VIKKI BELL 2012
VERN GRAY 2011
MAILYN D'APONTE 2010
DENNIS DURMAS 2009
KRISTIN WINN 2008
WES D'APONTI 2007
LEANN ZETMEIR 2006
MIKE MORAN 2005
MARK RELPH 2004
RICK NISLEY 2003
LOIS BECKER 2002
CHUCK WANEBO 2001
RICH EMERSON 2000
STEVE THOMPSON 1999
JEFF GUMONE 1998
MARTIEY MILLER 1997
LOWELL SHORMANN 1996
RICK TUMA 1995
JACQUIE CHAPPELL-REID 1994
BRUCE HILL 1993
JOHN BACHELDOR 1992
EARL PAYNE 1991
BOB BURGER 1990
DON TEETS 1989
ELGIN MALLORY 1988
GREG SCHAEFER 1987
LARRY BECKNER 1986
MARK BERKLEY 1985
NICK ANDERSON 1984
BRIAN CAVE 1983
FRED BECKER 1982
J.W. GRAVES 1981



STAN ANDERSON 1980
DICK MAYNARD 1979
GUY STEVENS 1978
GEORGE ZIMMERMAN 1977
HOWARD BUTTERFIELD 1976
RICHARD A. SMITH 1975
ORVILLE BOGE 1974
JOHN SCHROEDER 1973
WARREN REAMS 1972
HAROLD HAMEL 1971
JACK E. WILLIAMS 1970
THEODORE M. FORD 1969
MARVIN F. DANIELS 1968
FRANK PRINSTER, JR. 1967
LOREN CROSS 1966
JOHN M. PORTER 1965
ROY H. ADAMSON 1964
WILLIAM J. WALLACE 1963
KARL M. JOHNSON 1962
RAY BECKNER 1961
LEONARD CLARK 1960
A.LETEY 1959
DEAN SETTLE 1958
ED ESINHAUER 1957
MILTON "RED" CRAWFORD 1956
W.J. STEVENS 1955
ART KEESE 1-4/1954
W.E. RATEKIN 5-12/1954
HENRY PALMER 1953
KENNETH L. GRAVES 1952
M.P. HILDE 1951
JOHN HARPER 1950
L.W. WILSON 1949
JAMES COLLITON 1948
VICTOR COLONY 1947
H.E. HAMMOND 1946
OSCAR HANSON, JR. 1945
JOHN BANKS 1944
CLYDE FUGATE 1943
B.A. KELLOG 1942
GLEN HOPPER 3-12/1941
GEORGE JAMES 1-2/1941
HOWARD FINCH 1940
R.J. GROOM 1939
CHARLES HOLMES 1938
FRANK S. LIPSCOMBE 1937



KIWANIS COMMITTEES AND CHAIRS 2023-2024

PROGRAM CHAIR MONTH
Alert Service Dog Rita Crumpton & Stephanie Hagen All Year
Allocations Stacey Mascarenas Oct - Dec
Children's Resource Directory Sue Kiser June - Oct
Circle K Mike Moran Aug - May
Citizen of the Year OPEN March - April
Educator of the Year OPEN March - April
FAC Kim Last Even Months
Finance Alan Watkins All Year
Foundation Rick Tuma All Year

Golf Tournament John Schmidt/Chris Thompson/ Mike Potter July - Oct
JUCO Cori Elam and Lynn Thompson April - May
K-Family Scholarships Erick Field All Year

Key Club Erick Field Aug - May
Knowledge Bowl Ed Baltzer April
Marketing Join with Social Media? All Year
Membership OPEN Sept - Nov
OMMS Hot Dogs Sue Kiser August
Pancake Day Tim Haggerty Oct - June
Press Releases Mike Moran All Year
Programs Bernie Haggerty All Year
Salvation Army/Rotary Prez Nov - Dec
Santa Run Stewart Cruickshank Oct - Dec
Service Projects Kim Last Odd Months
Social Media Stewart Cruickshank All Year
Street Clean-Up Kim Last ?

Student of the Month Stephanie Garcia-Hagen Aug - May
Sympathy/Get Well Cards Stacey Mascarenas & Kim Last All Year




